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NZ Farmers Livestock Ltd
Position Name Location Mobile Landline Email 

Chief Executive Steve Morrison Head Office 027 432 3389 06 765 8734 steve.morrison@nzfll.co.nz
Chief Financial Officer Brian Lee Head Office 027 201 3040 06 765 6077 brian.lee@nzfll.co.nz

 General Manager Steve Quinnell Taranaki 027 552 3514 06 274 8363 steve.quinnell@nzfll.co.nz
 Administration Manager Joanne Richards Head Office 027 440 3323 06 765 8738 joanne.richards@nzfll.co.nz

Financial Services Manager Simon Williams Morrinsville 027 491 2173 07 889 1673 simon.williams@nzfll.co.nz
Accountant Donna Drummond Head Office 06 765 8736 donna.drummond@nzfll.co.nz
IT Support Mike Shaw Head Office 027 278 0900 06 765 8737 mike.shaw@nzfll.co.nz

Senior Administrator Suzanne Coomey Head Office 06 765 8739 suzanne.coomey@nzfll.co.nz
Payroll Mike Shaw Head Office 027 278 0900 06 765 8731 payroll@nzfll.co.nz

Accounts Payable Leonie Kuriger Head Office 06 765 6199 leonie.kuriger@nzfll.co.nz
MyLiveStock Administrator Steph Needham Morrinsville 027 553 2232 07 889 1672 steph.needham@nzfll.co.nz

Taranaki Agent Area Skill Set Mobile Email
Regional Manager/Auctioneer Steve Quinnell Hawera/Patea Dairy/Bulls/Beef 027 552 3514 steve.quinnell@nzfll.co.nz

Bryan Goodin Coast Dairy/Bulls/Beef 027 531 8511 bryan.goodin@nzfll.co.nz
Grant Hobbs Stratford Dairy/Bulls/Beef/Sheep 027 477 7406 grant.hobbs@nzfll.co.nz

Josh Howe Urenui Bulls/Beef/Sheep/Grazing 027 817 0264 josh.howe@nzfll.co.nz
Sheldon Keech Coast Dairy/Bulls/Beef 027 222 7920 sheldon.keech@nzfll.co.nz

Auctioneer Simon Payne Waitara/Strfd Dairy/Bulls/Beef/Sheep 027 241 4585 simon.payne@nzfll.co.nz
John Preece Inglewood/Stratford/Eltham Dairy/Bulls 027 702 9988 john.preece@nzfll.co.nz

Jeff See Inglewood Dairy/Bulls/Beef 027 756 8488 jeff.see@nzfll.co.nz
Auctioneer Karl Stratton Hawera/Patea Dairy/Bulls/Beef 027 316 5572 karl.stratton@nzfll.co.nz

Stephen Sutton Urenui Bulls/Beef/Sheep/Grazing 027 442 3207 stephen.sutton@nzfll.co.nz
Livestock Office Tania Johns Stratford 06 765 6197 tania.johns@nzfll.co.nz
Saleyard Administrator Helen Bishop helen.bishop@nzfll.co.nz

King Country Agent Area Skill Set Mobile Email
Regional Manager

Richard Bevege Pio Pio Beef/Sheep 027 453 9824 richard.bevege@nzfll.co.nz
Auctioneer Sam Brooks Western King Country Dairy/Beef/Sheep 027 454 5336 sam.brooks@nzfll.co.nz
Auctioneer John Grainger Te Kuiti Beef/Sheep 027 314 9929 john.grainger@nzfll.co.nz

Vaughan Rogers Taumarunui Beef/Sheep 027 452 1568 vaughan.rogers@nzfll.co.nz
Warrick Smith Te Kuiti/Waimiha/Ongarue Beef/Sheep 027 257 6513 warrick.smith@nzfll.co.nz
Brett Wallbank Pio Pio Beef/Sheep 027 488 1299 brett.wallbank@nzfll.co.nz

Saleyard Administrator Jan-Maree Pool 027 455 6026 tekuiti.saleyards@nzfll.co.nz
South Island Agent Area Skill Set Mobile Email

Regional Manager/Auctioneer Regan Laughton South Canterbury/North Otago 027 440 6722 regan.laughton@nzfll.co.nz
Gareth Brooking Southland Dairy/Grazing 027 285 6205 gareth.brooking@nzfll.co.nz

Peter Jackson Temuka Dairy/Beef 021 922 462 peter.jackson@nzfll.co.nz
Shelley Krieger Southland/South Otago Dairy/Grazing 027 635 5990 shelley.krieger@nzfll.co.nz

Maurice Manson Temuka Dairy/Beef 027 433 4906
Di Medlicott Oamaru Beef/Sheep 027 508 2932 di.medlicott@nzfll.co.nz

Saleyard Administrator Courtney Jones 027 801 3051 temuka.saleyards@nzfll.co.nz
Manawatu Agent Area Skill Set Mobile Email

Regional Manager Malcolm Coombe Rongotea Dairy/Bulls/Sheep/Beef 027 432 6104 malcolm.coombe@nzfll.co.nz
Darryl Harwood Levin Dairy/Bulls 027 449 1174 darryl.harwood@nzfll.co.nz

Emmet McConnell Rongotea Dairy/Bulls 027 443 7671 emmet.mcconnell@nzfll.co.nz
Facebook Coordinator Matt Muggeridge Wairarapa Dairy/Bulls 027 237 8661 matt.muggeridge@nzfll.co.nz
Auctioneer Richard Trembath Rongotea Dairy/Bulls 027 499 3992 richard.trembath@nzfll.co.nz
Auctioneer Clint Worthington Dannevirke Small Dairy/Bulls/Sheep/Beef 021 209 2236 clint.worthington@nzfll.co.nz
Bobby calves/Livestreaming John Watson 027 494 1975 john.watson@nzfll.co.nz
Saleyard Administrator Sandra Herbert sandra.herbert@nzfll.co.nz
Saleyard Administrator Kelly Smith kelly.smith@nzfll.co.nz
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Waikato Agent Area Skill Set Mobile Email
Regional Manager Gareth Price Morrinsville Dairy/Beef/Sheep 027 477 7310 gareth.price@nzfll.co.nz

Don Allison Te Aroha Dairy/Beef  027 451 5318 don.allison@nzfll.co.nz
Shaun Bicknell Eastern BOP Dairy/Beef 027 221 1977 shaun.bicknell@nzfll.co.nz

Auctioneer Brent Bougen Cambridge/Te Awa Stud Stock/Beef/Sheep 027 210 4698 brent.bougen@nzfll.co.nz
Michael Conwell Rotorua/Central Plateau Dairy/Beef 027 226 1611 michael.conwell@nzfll.co.nz

Auctioneer Steve Emile Putaruru Dairy/Beef 027 224 3880 steve.emile@nzfll.co.nz
Rod Harper Hamilton Beef/Sheep 027 451 5321

Auctioneer Darryl Houghton Morrinsville Dairy/Beef 027 451 5315 darryl.houghton@nzfll.co.nz
Grant Keeley Ngaruawahia/Te Akau Dairy/Beef 027 451 5317 grant.keeley@nzfll.co.nz

Tom Lilley Raglan, Te Akau & Port Waikato Beef/Sheep 027 324 0705 tom.lilley@nzfll.co.nz
Mark Mackie Hamilton Dairy/Beef 027 451 5311 mark.mackie@nzfll.co.nz

Chris Martelletti Tauranga Dairy/Beef 027 497 3802 chris.martelletti@nzfll.co.nz
Bruce Mills Morrinsville/Matamata Dairy/Beef/Grazing 027 574 0242 bruce.mills@nzfll.co.nz

Steve Morton Otorohanga/Te Awamutu Dairy/Beef 027 246 5165 steve.morton@nzfll.co.nz
Liam McBride North Waikato/Hauraki Dairy/Beef 021 222 2662 liam.mcbride@nzfll.co.nz
Ed Reynolds Paeroa Dairy/Beef/Sheep 027 669 3577 ed.reynolds@nzfll.co.nz

Auctioneer Kerren Straker NorthWaikato/Te Kauwhata Dairy/Beef/Sheep 027 801 3052 kerren.straker@nzfll.co.nz
Auctioneer Bill Sweeney Waikato Dairy/Beef/Sheep 027 451 5310 bill.sweeney@nzfll.co.nz

Glenn Tasker Tauhei/Tahuna Dairy/Beef 027 477 7345 glenn.tasker@nzfll.co.nz
Auctioneer Stuart Wells Te Awamutu Dairy/Beef/Sheep 027 282 8204 stuart.wells@nzfll.co.nz

Donald McKenzie Matakohe Dairy/Beef/Sheep 021 754 174 donald.mckenzie@nzfll.co.nz
Bob Smith Northland Dairy/Beef/Sheep 021 118 8266 bob.smith@nzfll.co.nz

Livestock Office Caroline Keyte Morrinsville 027 222 1649 caroline.keyte@nzfll.co.nz
Saleyard Administrator Kody Neeson 027 579 0260 kody.neeson@nzfll.co.nz
Livestreaming Jesse Neeson 027 585 2531 jesse.neeson@nzfll.co.nz
Redshaw Livestock Agent Area Skill Set Mobile Email

Regional Manager/Auctioneer Will Maxwell Hawkes Bay Beef/Sheep/Bulls/Grazing 027 539 4140 wrmaxwell@xtra.co.nz
Auctioneer Dean Freeman Hawkes Bay Beef/Sheep/Bulls/Grazing 027 445 1944 deanfreeman@xtra.co.nz
Auctioneer Scott Heasley Hawkes Bay Beef/Sheep/Bulls/Grazing 021 0827 3867 scottheasley@xtra.co.nz
Auctioneer Hamish MacDonald Hawkes Bay Beef/Sheep/Bulls/Grazing 027 821 0445 ham.macdonald1@gmail.com
Auctioneer Carol Milligan Hawkes Bay Beef/Sheep/Bulls/Grazing 027 263 2241 a.c.milligan@xtra.co.nz

Ken Simpson Hawkes Bay Beef/Sheep/Bulls/Grazing 027 223 3169 kbsimpson1@gmail.com
Philip Webb Hawkes Bay Dairy/Bulls 027 801 8057 philip@stockagent.co.nz

Keith Burden Hawkes Bay Beef/Sheep/Bulls/Grazing/Deer 027 597 5801 ks@burdenlivestock.co.nz
Brian Nankervis Hawkes Bay Beef/Sheep/Bulls/Grazing 027 230 0481 briannankervis815@gmail.com

Livestock Office Donna Macdonald Hastings 027 643 1713 admin@redshawlivestock.co.nz

Rural Livestock
Position Name Location Mobile Email 

General Manager - South Island Hamish Loe Christchurch 027 473  0551 hamish.loe@rll.co.nz
Financial Controller Craig Taylor Christchurch 021 190 3234 craig.taylor@rll.co.nz

Executive Assistant/HR/H & S Kathryn Gray Christchurch 027 288 5953 kathryn.gray@rll.co.nz
Data/Business Analyst Anna Khayrullina Temuka 027 630 2382 anna@rll.co.nz

Office Manager Russell Weaver Christchurch 027 450 3508 russell.weaver@rll.co.nz
Credit Controller Andrea Thomas Christchurch 027 419 0880 andrea.thomas@rll.co.nz

Marketing Manager Amanda Field-Dodgson Christchurch 022 642 4510 amanda@rll.co.nz
Office Administration Megan McGovern Christchurch 022 458 5681 megan.mcgovern@rll.co.nz
Office Administration Riley Waterman-Dick Christchurch 027 552 2013 riley@rll.co.nz
Office Administration Milly Matthews Christchurch 027 549 0253 milly.matthews@rll.co.nz

Canterbury Agent Area Skill Set Mobile Email
Livestock Manager Anthony Cox Genetics 027 208 3071 anthony.cox@rll.co.nz

Glen Armstrong North Canterbury Beef/Sheep 027 473 0482 glen.armstrong@rll.co.nz
Gary Batchelor Canterbury/Chatham Islands Beef/Sheep 027 489 3265 gary.batchelor@rll.co.nz
Donald Cooke Canterbury Beef/Sheep/Deer 027 473 0854 donald.cooke@rll.co.nz

Richard Cretney Nelson/Marlborough Beef/Sheep 027 201 0912 richard.cretney@rll.co.nz
Bob Davidson Ellesmere/Peninsula Beef/Sheep 027 473 0806 bob.davidson@rll.co.nz
Aaron Leckie Oxford/Rangiora/Darfield/Sheffield/Kaikoura Beef/Sheep 027 473 0808 aaron.leckie@rll.co.nz

Richard Leech Canterbury Dairy 027 691 8442 richard.leech@rll.co.nz
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Brent Macaulay Canterbury Genetics 021 220 0850 brent.macaulay@rll.co.nz
Thomas Mallon North Canterbury Beef/Sheep 027 276 8535 thomas.mallon@rll.co.nz

Hayden McCarthy North Canterbury Beef/Sheep 027 473 0802 hayden.mccarthy@rll.co.nz
Robbie Reid Cheviot Beef/Sheep 027 473 0868 robbie.reid@rll.co.nz

Mick Withers Central Canterbury Beef/Sheep 027 473 0817 mick.withers@rll.co.nz
Mid & South Canterbury

Quinten Botha South Canterbury Beef/Sheep 027 473 0885 quinten.botha@rll.co.nz
John Harrison Mid Canterbury Beef/Sheep 027 226 2964 john.harrison@rll.co.nz
Aaron McCall Fairlie/Mackenzie Beef/Sheep 027 685 5702 aaron.mccall@rll.co.nz

Otago
Livestock Manager Dennis Mullally 027 473 0833 dennis.mullally@rll.co.nz

National Deer Manager Adam Whaanga Deer 027 418 3438 nzdeerservices@xtra.co.nz
Todd Dundass Maniototo Beef/Sheep 027 236 3117 todd.dundass@rll.co.nz

Rob Fowler Otago Beef/Sheep 027 473 0845 rob.fowler@rll.co.nz
Simon Inkersell North Otago Beef/Sheep 027 435 7434 simon.inkersell@rll.co.nz

James Kenny Otago & Southland Genetics 027 473 0865 jimmy.kenny@rll.co.nz
Barry Matthews North Otago Dairy 027 483 6050 annbarrymatthews@farmside.co.nz

Logan Moore Otago Beef/Sheep 027 473 0811 logan.moore@rll.co.nz
Peter O'Neill Otago Dairy 027 434 7352 peter.oneill@rll.co.nz
Tony Pryde Central Otago Beef/Sheep 027 434 7230 tony.pryde@rll.co.nz

Kyle Rhodes Lawrence Beef/Sheep 027 473 0014 kyle.rhodes@rll.co.nz
Mark Sheppard South Otago Beef/Sheep 027 473 0856 mark.sheppard@rll.co.nz
Callum Stalker North Otago Beef/Sheep 027 473 0846 callum.stalker@rll.co.nz

Mike Thompson Central Otago Dairy 027 479 9474 mikethompson@19thhole.co.nz
Southland

Livestock Manager Robert McPherson 027 473 0816 robert.mcpherson@rll.co.nz
Matt Brinsdon Southland Dairy 027 243 0425 matt.brinsdon@rll.co.nz

Terry Cairns Southland Beef/Sheep 027 258 4419 terry.cairns@rll.co.nz
Allan Clark Southland Dairy 027 730 0084 allan.clark@rll.co.nz
John Clarke Southland Beef/Sheep 027 497 4686 john.clarke@rll.co.nz

Cameron Crosswell Mossburn Beef/Sheep 027 473 0395 cameron.crosswell@rll.co.nz
Hamish Martin Wyndham/Southland Dairy 027 242 5589 hamish.martin@rll.co.nz

Paul Mavor Otago/Southland Beef/Sheep 027 473 0100 paul.mavor@rll.co.nz
Jeremy McLeod Southland Beef/Sheep 027 473 0106 jeremy.mcleod@rll.co.nz
Morgan Mitchell Gore Beef/Sheep 027 473 0858 morgan.mitchell@rll.co.nz

Craig North Riversdale/Southland Deer 027 473 0864 craig.north@rll.co.nz
Jamie Shepherd Southland Beef/Sheep 027 473 0800 jamie.shepherd@rll.co.nz
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